
Key features

• Small (CMS300: 10.4 x 6.0 x 2.2mm
            CMS390: 10.4 x 6.7 x 2.7mm)
• Proven and robust silicon MEMS vibrating ring gyro
  and dual-axis accelerometer
• Excellent bias over temperature (1.75˚/s, 30mg)
• Flat and orthogonal mounting options (CMS300 
   and CMS390)
• User selectable dynamic ranges (150˚/s, 300˚/s, 
  2.5g and 10g)
• Digital (SPI®) output mode
• User selectable bandwidth (Rate; 45, 55, 90 or 110Hz
  Acc; 45, 62, 95 or 190Hz)
• Range and bandwidth independently selectable for 
  each axis
• Low power consumption (8mA) from 3.3V supply
• High shock and vibration rejection
• Temperature range -40 +125˚C
• Hermetically sealed ceramic LCC surface mount 
  package for temperature and humidity resistance
• Integral temperature sensor
• RoHS compliant
• AEC Q100 tested

Typical applications

• Measurement and control

• Navigation and personal navigation

• Inertial Measurement Units

• Inclinometer/tilt sensors

• Low cost AHRS and attitude measurement

• Levelling

• Robotics
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For full technical datasheets please go to our website where the 
documents can be downloaded

Typical Data

CMS390CMS300
All dimensions in millimetres All dimensions in millimetres
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CMS300 Evaluation Board -
(P/N CMS300-EVB)

CMS390 Evaluation Board -
(P/N CMS390-EVB)
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Parameter Typical

Ordering Part Number CMS300, CMS390

Number of sense axes Single axis angular rate (Z) and 2-axis linear acceleration (X, Y)

Angular Rate Channel

Dynamic range ±150º/s, ±300º/s (set by user via SPI®)

Scale factor 204.8 lbsº/s (±150º/s), 102.4 lbsº/s (±300º/s)

Resolution 0.005º/s (150º/s), 0.01º/s (300º/s)

SF over temperature < ±1% 

SF non-linearity < ±0.15º/s (150º/s), < ±0.30º/s (300º/s)  

Bias over temperature
(-40ºC to +125ºC)

±1.0º/s

Bandwidth (-3dB) 45Hz, 55Hz, 90Hz, 110Hz (independently set by user via SPI®)

Noise (RMS in 45Hz) 0.06º/s

Linear Acceleration Channels

Dynamic range ±2.5g, ±10g (each axis independently set by user via SPI®)

Scale factor 12,800 lsb/g (±2.5g) 3,200 lsb/g (±10g)

Resolution 0.079mg (2.5g), 0.313mg (10g)

SF over temperature ±1%

SF non-linearity < ±3mg (2.5g), < ±5mg (10g)  

Bias over temperature
(-40ºC to +125ºC)

±20mg (2.5g), ±50mg (10g)

Bandwidth (-3dB) 45Hz, 62Hz, 95Hz, 190Hz (independently set by user via SPI®)

Noise (RMS in 45Hz) 1mg

General

Temperature -40ºC to +125ºC (operating), -55ºC to +150ºC (storage)

Shock 95g 6ms ½ sine (operating), 10,000g 0.5ms ½ sine (unpowered)

Vibration 8.85g rms 10Hz - 5kHz

Start-up time 150ms

Supply voltage 3.15V to 3.45V

Current consumption 8mA

Mass 0.4g (CMS300) 0.6g (CMS390)
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Sensors •  Power Solutions -  Experts on Design-In

Headquarter Switzerland:
Pewatron AG 
Thurgauerstrasse 66
CH-8050 Zurich 
Phone  +41 44 877 35 00
info@pewatron.com

Offi  ce Germany:
Pewatron Deutschland GmbH 
Edisonstraße 16
D-85716 Unterschleißheim
Phone +49 89 374 288 87-0
info.de@pewatron.com

Flow / Level / Medical products

Dr. Adriano Pittarelli
Phone	 +49 8245 774 95 44
adriano.pittarelli@pewatron.com

Linear position sensors
Angle sensors

Eric Letsch
Phone	 + 41 44 877 35 14 
eric.letsch@pewatron.com

Current sensors
Power solutions

Osman Coban
Phone	 +49 71 635 363 898
osman.coban@pewatron.com

Gas sensors / Gas sensor modules
Load cells

Dr. Thomas Clausen
Phone	 + 41 44 877 35 13
thomas.clausen@pewatron.com

Power supplies 

Sebastiano Leggio
Phone	 + 41 44 877 35 06
sebastiano.leggio@pewatron.com

Drive technology
CH Postcode 1000 – 4999 / AT / IT / FR

Christian Mohrenstecher
Mobile	 +41 76 444 57 93
christian.mohrenstecher@pewatron.com

Pressure Sensors 

Philipp Kistler
Phone	 + 41 44 877 35 03
philipp.kistler@pewatron.com

Accelerometers / Level
Flow sensor elements

Thorsten Ravagni
Phone	 +49 60 479 53 627 
thorsten.ravagni@pewatron.com

Drive technology
CH Postcode 5000 – 9999 / DE

Roman Homa
Mobile	 + 41 76 444 00 86
roman.homa@pewatron.com

Sales Other Countries / Product Management

Sales International Key Accounts

Peter Felder

Phone	 + 41 44 877 35 05
Mobile	 + 41 79 406 49 83

peter.felder@pewatron.com

Postcode 1000 – 2999

Christian Mohrenstecher

Mobile	 +41 76 444 57 93

christian.mohrenstecher@pewatron.com

Sales Switzerland & Liechtenstein

Postcode 3000 – 9999

Basil Frei

Phone	 + 41 44 877 35 18
Mobile	 + 41 76 279 37 26

basil.frei@pewatron.com

Geometrical sensors
Sensor elements

Thorsten Ravagni

Phone 	 +49 60 479 53 627

thorsten.ravagni@pewatron.com 

	
Postcode 32000 – 37999
Postcode 40000 – 79999

Gerhard Vetter 

Phone	 + 49 674 394 75 75
Mobile	 + 49 163 762 74 30 

gerhard.vetter@pewatron.com

Sales Germany & Austria 

Postcode 00000 – 31999 
Postcode 38000 – 39999
Postcode 80000 – 99999
Austria

Kurt Stritzelberger

Phone	 + 49 89 260 52 80
Mobile	 + 49 171 803 41 35

kurt.stritzelberger@pewatron.com

We are here for you. Addresses and Contacts.


